

In the court of District Judge North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Present- Smt. Nabanita Ray (WB01137)

**Misc Case-15/2023 (Arb)
(CNR-WBNP01-004284-2023)**

Sany Heavy Industry India Pvt. Ltd.

Vs

Sanjeet Kumar

Order No. 01

Dated 02.05.2023

This is an application U/S 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 filed by the Petitioner Sany Heavy Industry India Pvt. Ltd. through their Ld. Advocate Saikat Basu praying for an interim order be passed restraining the respondents its servants, agents and/ or assigns from disposing off, alienating, encumbering on ground stated therein.

Court fee paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case.

It appears from the record that the matter is commercial dispute which is amounting more than Rs. 30,00,000/-.

Requisites put in. Process fee is paid.

Fix 18.08.2023 for hearing on maintainability point.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**