

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc case 15 of 2023 (arbitration)

Order No. 07

Dated : 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Petitioner did not take any step.

Petitioner is directed to file showcause by the next date as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

To 05.08.2025 for filing showcause by the petitioner.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**